| hro | 8~ | 31-98 | / |
|-----|----|-------|---|
|     |    |       |   |

the original document.

Donald E. Stout

Name of Person Signing 26,422

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

RECC

09-02-1998



**HEET** 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

August 21, 1998

Date

|  | .36500x00   |
|--|---|
| Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ ▼   | 100805041   |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra   | demarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.   |
| Name of conveying party(ies): ong-Arm JUN, Chan Kim, Yeong-Ho PARK, Ik M, Young-Wook CHA, Kyou-Ho LEE, Hyup-Jo te-Geun KIM  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes | Research Institute 09/137535 PTO  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:   |   |
| X3 Assignment  | Street Address: 161 Gajung-dong, Yusong-ku, Daejeon, Korea  |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change  | of Name City:State:ZIP:   |
| Other  | Oily Olate Zii  |
| Execution Date:August 14, 1998   | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached (XX) es  No   |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)   | wapplication, the execution date of the application is: August 14, 199  B. Patent No.(s)  |
| 09/137535 Addition   | al numbers attached? ☐ YesXX No   |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspond  |   |
| Addition   | ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:  | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  US, LLP  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  40.00   |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:  Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRA   | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  US, LLP  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  40.00   |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:  Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRA  Internal Address:  Street Address: 1300 NORTH SEVENTEENTH  | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:                    |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:  Name:ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRA Internal Address:  | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  20.00  XX Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  01-2135 |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:  Name:ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRA Internal Address:  | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  40.00  XX Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:          |

Signature

angangangan kalendar beradapan kanada kanada kanada

Name and Address of Additional Receiving Party:

Name: Korea Telecom

Street Address:

100 Sejongno, Chongno-ku, Seoul KOREA

PATENT REEL: 9410 FRAME: 0433

## ASSIGNMENT - U.S. PATENT RIGHTS (ALL RIGHTS)

| For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as below named inventor(s), I/ we hereby sell and assign to Electronics and Telecommunications Research Institute of 161 Gajung-dong, Yusong-ku, Daejeon, Korea & Korea Telecom of 100 Sejongno, Chongno-ku, Seoul, Korea   |
|---|
| its successors and assigns or other legal representatives, all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America in and to the invention entitled:  ASYNCHRONOUS TRANSFER MODE HOST ADAPTER APPARATUS   |
| WITH ABILITY OF SHARED MEDIA ACCESS invented by me/us and described in this application for United States Letters Patent therefor, the specification of which   |
| (check one) X is attached hereto was filed on as Application Serial No. and was amended on (if applicable)  |
| and all continuations, and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said <u>Assignee</u> , its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me or us if this assignment and sald had not been made. |
| And I/we hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prsecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee.   |
| And I/we hereby autourize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said <u>Assignee</u> .  |
| INVENTOR : Jong-Arm JUN Citizenship : Korean Post Office Address : 125-605 Hanbit Apt, Eoeun-Dong, Yusong-Ku, Daejeon, Korea Residence : The same as above  |
| 14/08/98 130<br>Date Signature  |

page 1 of 3

INVENTOR : Chan KIM Citizenship : Korean Post Office Address: 103-1305 Seowoo Apt., Nae-Dong, Seo-Ku, Daejeon, Korea Residence: The same as above Signature INVENTOR : Yeong-Ho PARK Citizenship : Korean Post Office Address: 181 Weolpyeong-Dong, Seo-Ku, Daejeon, Korea Residence: The same as above INVENTOR : Ik-Kyun KIM Citizenship : Korean Post Office Address: 236-1 Gajung-Dong, Yusong-Ku, Daejeon, Korea Residence: The same as above Signature INVENTOR: Young-Wook CHA Citizenship : Korean Post Office Address: 138-1003 Hanbit Apt., Eoeun-Dong, Yusong-Ku, Daejeon, Korea Residence: The same as above

Page 2 of 3

Signature

| INVENTOR: Kyou-Ho Li<br>Citizenship: Korean<br>Post Office Address:<br>Residence: The same   | 102-1604 Hanbit Apt., Eoeun-Dong,<br>Yusong-Ku, Daejeon, Korea   |  |
|--|--|--|
| 14/08/198  | Syou Marie   |  |
| Date   | Signature  |  |
| INVENTOR: Hyup-Jong<br>Citizenship: Korean<br>Post Office Address:<br>Residence: The same  | 109-901 Hanwool Apt., Shinsun-Dong,<br>Yusong-Ku, Daejeon, Korea |  |
| 14/08/98   | -1666t   |  |
| Date   | Signature  |  |
| INVENTOR: Jae-Geun KIM Citizenship: Korean Post Office Address: 109-902 Hanwool Apt., Shinsun-Dong, Yusong-Ku, Daejeon, Korea Residence: The same as above |  |  |
| Residence . The same   | as above   |  |

Page 3 of 3

Signature

Date